
4

11

18

25

2

8

1

15

22

29

7

31

14

21

28

5

12

19

26

3

9

2

16

23

30

6

13

20

27

4

10

3

17

24

1

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

S E P T E M B E R
 2 0 2 5

AUDITION DAY 1 
3-5:00 PM

AUDITION DAY 2
3-5:00 PM

AUDITION DAY 3 
3-5:00 PM

CAST LIST POSTED
BY 5:00 PM 

ALL CAST READ THROUGH
3-5:00 PM

EXPECTATIONS/FULL READ
5-5:30 PARENT MEETING

ALL CAST
-OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234

-GOLDEN AGE OF CHOCOLATE
-FINALE 

ALL CAST
-CANDY MAN CAN
-GOLDEN AGE OF

CHOCOLATE
-FINALE 

ALL CAST
-I’VE  GOT A GOLDEN TICKET

-PURE IMAGINATION 
-I EAT MORE 

REVEW 

WONKA, 
CHARLIE, BUCKET FAMILY, ALL

GOLDEN TICKET
WINNERS/PARENTS 

-CHEW IT
-I WANT IT (FEATURE SONGS) 

3-4:30

ALL CAST 
-REVIEW -THEATRE

GAMES/MUST KNOWS 

WONKA, CHARLIE, BUCKET
FAMILY, ALL GOLDEN TICKET

WINNERS/PARENTS 
-THERE'S NO KNOWING

-BURPING SONG
-FLYING 

OOMPA-LOOMPA  SPT
-OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234

WONKA, CHARLIE, BUCKET
FAMILY, ALL GOLDEN TICKET

WINNERS/PARENTS 
-CHEER UP CHARLIE 

-THINK POSITIVE 
-I SEE IT ALL ON TV

WONKA, CHARLIE, BUCKET
FAMILY, ALL GOLDEN

TICKET WINNERS/PARENTS 
-AT THE GATE 
-IN THIS ROOM

-FACTORY REVEAL

ALL CAST 
CHOROGRAPHY 

- GOLDEN AGE OF CHOC.
-THE CANDY MAN CAN 

ALL CAST
-SHOW INTRODUCTION

-SCENE 1

WONKA, CHARLIE, MATILDA,
JAMES, BUCKET FAMILY CANDY

MAN KIDS/SPECIAL TEAMS
-SCENE 2
-SCENE 3

ALL CAST
-REVIEW SCENE 1-3

BLOCKINGS

WONKA, CHARLIE, MATILDA,
JAMES, BUCKET FAMILY

CANDY MAN KIDS/SPECIAL
TEAMS

-SCENE 4

OOMPA-LOOMPA SPECIAL TEAMS: CONSIST OF ALL CANDYMAN KIDS, SQUIRRELS, OOMPA-LOOMPAS, & COOKS 

NO SCHOOL 

ALL CAST
-SET BUILDING SATURDAY

9:00AM-1:00PM CHOREOGRAPHY 
- OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234 

WILLY WONKA JR. THE MUSICAL REHEARSALS
MONDAY-THURSDAY 3:00-5:00PM
FRIDAYS 3:00-4:30 PM (UNLESS NOTATED)
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS NOTED IN PINK

NO SCHOOL 
ALL CAST

-SHOW INTRODUCTION
-SCENE 1

ALL CAST
-SET BUILDING SATURDAY

9:00AM-1:00PM 



2

9

16

23

30

6

29

13

20

27

5

28

12

19

26

3

10

17

24

31

7

30

14

21

28

4

11

18

25

1

8

1

15

22

29

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

O C T O B E R

WONKA, AUGUSTUS GLOOP,
MS. GLOOP, PHINEOUS TROUT,

COOKS/SPECIAL TEAMS
-SCENE 5

WONKA, PHINEOUS TROUT,
VERUCA, MR. SALT, OOMPA-

LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAMS
-SCENE 6

ALL CAST
-REVIEW SCENE 1-6

CHARLIE, BUCKET
FAMILY, WONKA 

-SCENE 7
-SCENE 8

WONKA, PHINEOUS
TROUT, VIOLET, MS.

BEAUREGARDE 
-SCENE 9

MIKE, MS. TEAVEE,
PHINEOUS TROUT, BUCKET
FAMILY, CHARLIE, OOMPA-
LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAMS 

-SCENE 10
-SCENE 11 

WONKA, ALL GOLDEN TICKET
WINNERS & PARENTS, OOMPA-

LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM
-SCENE 14
-SCENE 15

WONKA, ALL GOLDEN TICKET
WINNERS & PARENTS, OOMPA-

LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM
-SCENE 16
-SCENE 17

WONKA,  VERUCA, MR. SALT,
MIKE, MS. TEAVEE, CHARLIE,

GRAMPA JOE, OOMPA-
LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM

-SCENE 18

WONKA, MIKE, MS. TEAVEE,
CHARLIE, GRAMPA JOE, OOMPA-

LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM
-SCENE 19
SCENE 20

ALL CAST
-REVIEW SCENE 1-10

ALL CAST
-REVIEW SCENE 1-10

ALL CAST
-REVIEW SCENE 10-20

ALL CAST 3-4
-FINALE 
-BOWS 

WILLY WONKA JR. THE MUSICAL REHEARSALS
MONDAY-THURSDAY 3:00-5:00PM
FRIDAYS 3:00-4:30 PM (UNLESS NOTATED)
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS NOTED IN PINK

OOMPA-LOOMPA SPECIAL TEAMS: CONSIST OF ALL CANDYMAN KIDS, SQUIRRELS, OOMPA-LOOMPAS, & COOKS 

WONKA, CHARLIE, 
CANDYMAN, GRAMPA JOE, ALL

GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS &
PARENTS OOMPA-

LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM
-SCENE 12
-SCENE 13

NO SCHOOL
TEACHER DIRECTED

NO SCHOOL 

MSA CONFERENCES MSA CONFERENCES 

NO SCHOOL/PD
MEMORIZATION DAY 

OFF BOOK 

ALL CAST 
CHOREOGRAPHY 
- THINK POSITIVE 

-I EAT MORE 

ALL CAST 
CHOREOGRAPHY 

- OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234 

CE  9-4PM
CHOREOGRAPHY 

- THAT'S WHAT XMAS
MEANS TO ME 

-THIS CHRISTMAS

CE LISTED POSTED 

 2 0 2 5

ALL CAST
-FINALE

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH “**T”

ALL CAST
-FINALE



N O V E M B E R

30

6

13

20

27

4

3

27

10

17

24

1

2

26

9

16

23

30

31

7

14

21

28

5

4

28

11

18

25

2

1

8

15

22

29

6

5

29

12

19

26

3

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

ALL CAST 3-7PM 
FINAL DRESS -FULL RUN 

ALL CAST TECH WEEK
-WORK SCENE TOP- 5

ALL CAST TECH WEEK
-WORK SCENE 6-11

ALL CAST TECH WEEK
-WORK SCENE 12-20

ALL CAST 3-6PM
-FULL RUN 

STUDENT BODY ADVISORY
PERFORMANCE 8:00AM

ELEMENTARY SHOW  11:00 AM
3-6:30PM DRESS REHEARSAL 

OPENING NIGHT 
4:45PM ALL CAST CALL 

CLOSING NIGHT 
4:45PM ALL CAST CALL  

STRIKE/CAST PARTY 

NIGHT 2 TAPING
4:45PM ALL CAST CALL 

OOMPA-LOOMPA SPECIAL TEAMS: CONSIST OF ALL CANDYMAN KIDS, SQUIRRELS, OOMPA-LOOMPAS, & COOKS 

NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD

NO SCHOOL THANKSGIVING BREAK

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCALS 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY
-VOCAL WORK 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
CHOREOGRAPHY

- BELIEVER 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
CHOREOGRAPHY

- BELIEVER 

CE REHEARSAL 9-4PM
CHOREOGRAPHY
- BELIEVER & DO
-BLOCK BALAD 

BAND CONCERT 

 2 0 2 5

WILLY WONKA JR. THE MUSICAL REHEARSALS
MONDAY-THURSDAY 3:00-5:00PM
FRIDAYS 3:00-4:30 PM (UNLESS NOTATED)
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS NOTED IN PINK

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH “**T”

ALL CAST
-SET BUILDING SATURDAY

9:00AM-1:00PM 

ALL CAST TECH WEEK
-WORK SCENE TOP- 5



D E C E M B E R

4

11

18

25

1

8

1

15

22

29

7

30

14

21

28

5

12

19

26

2

9

2

16

23

30

6

13

20

27

3

10

3

17

24

31

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

NO SCHOOL WINTER BREAK

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
CHOREOGRAPHY

- HIGHER GROUND/AIN'T
NOTHING WRONG

W/THAT

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
CHOREOGRAPHY

- LEVEL-UP GUY/GIRL

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
CHOREOGRAPHY

- HIGHER GROUND/AIN'T
NOTHING WRONG W/THAT 

-HOLIDAY SHOW

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
VOCALS 

WINTER CHOIR
CONCERT 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCALS 

CE REHEARSAL 3-4:30PM
- HOLIDAY SHOW

CE REHEARSAL 
3-4:30PM

- WORK THE SHOW

CE REHEARSAL 3-4:30PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO

CLEANING 

HOLIDAY TOUR
TIME 9-2:30

CEDAR RAPIDS
FEEDERS 

COCOA & CAROLS 
 TIME  TBD

WASHINGTON HS

ORCHESTRA CONCERT 

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH “T”

NO SCHOOL WINTER BREAK

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
CHOREOGRAPHY

- LEVEL-UP GUY/GIRL

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCALS 

 2 0 2 5



J A N U A R Y  

1

8

15

22

29

5

12

19

26

4

30

11

18

25

2

9

16

23

30

6

13

20

27

3

10

17

24

31

7

14

21

28

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

CE REHEARSAL 3-4:30PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-8PM
-SHOW CLEANING 

 

PREVIEW SHOW
6:30PM-8:00PM 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
-PICTURE DAY 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

PRAIRIE PREMIERE
SHOW CHOIR
COMPETITION

 TIME  TBD
PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING  

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 9-11:30AM
FULL RUN’S W/ BAND

- BELIEVER & DO
-BLOCK BALAD 

NO SCHOOL TEACHER
DIRECTED 

NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD

MLK COMMUNITY
PERFORMANCE 

 TIME  TBD
MT. ZION BC

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH “T”

 2 0 2 6



F E B R U A R Y

8

15

22

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

2

9

16

23

6

13

20

27

3

10

17

24

7

14

21

28

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1

Fine Arts Expo
CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM

- CHOREO HEAVY LD
-CLEANING  

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CORRIDOR MS SHOW
CHOIR EXPO

 5:30-8:30
COE COLLEGE 

NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD

NO SCHOOL TEACHER CD MO SHOW SHOWCHOIR
COMPETITION 

TIME TBD 
WASHINGTON HS

MARION MASQUERADE
SHOWCHOIR

COMPETITION 
TIME TBD 

MARION HS 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

-CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

-CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM
- CHOREO HEAVY LD 

-CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING 

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH “T”

 2 0 2 6



M A R C H

8

15

22

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

2

9

16

23

6

13

20

27

3

10

17

24

7

14

21

28

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1

29 3130 1 32 4

JEFFERSON SHOWCHOIR
INVITATIONAL

TIME TBD 
JEFFERSON 

SPRING TOUR
TIME 9-2:30

CEDAR RAPIDS FEEDERS 

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD

CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM
- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM

- VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD

CE REHEARSAL 3-4:00PM
- UNPACK THE SEASON REFLECTIONSPRING PLAY AUDITIONS 

CE REHEARSAL 3-4:00PM
- TOUR PREP REHEARSAL

NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH “T”

SPRING BREAK

 2 0 2 6



A P R I L
/  2 0 2 6

8

15

22

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

2

9

16

23

6

13

20

27

3

10

17

24

7

14

21

28

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1

29 30 1 2

CE REHEARSAL 5-8PM
-SHOW CLEANING 

 

SEASON FINALE
6:30PM-8:00PM 

BAND CONCERT

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH “T”

 2 0 2 6


