### WILLY WONKA JR. THE MUSICAL REHEARSALS

## SEPTEMBER

MONDAY-THURSDAY 3:00-5:00PM
FRIDAYS 3:00-4:30 PM (UNLESS NOTATED)
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS NOTED IN PINK



2 0 2 5

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
31	1	2	3	4	5	6
	NO SCHOOL	AUDITION DAY 1 3-5:00 PM	AUDITION DAY 2 3-5:00 PM	AUDITION DAY 3 3-5:00 PM	CAST LIST POSTED BY 5:00 PM	
7	8 ALL CAST READ THROUGH 3-5:00 PM EXPECTATIONS/FULL READ 5-5:30 PARENT MEETING	9 ALL CAST -OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234 -GOLDEN AGE OF CHOCOLATE -FINALE	ALL CAST -CANDY MAN CAN -GOLDEN AGE OF CHOCOLATE -FINALE	ALL CAST -I'VE GOT A GOLDEN TICKET -PURE IMAGINATION -I EAT MORE REVEW	12 WONKA, CHARLIE, BUCKET FAMILY, ALL GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS/PARENTS -CHEW IT -I WANT IT (FEATURE SONGS) 3-4:30	13
14	ALL CAST -REVIEW -THEATRE GAMES/MUST KNOWS CHOREOGRAPHY - OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234	16 WONKA, CHARLIE, BUCKET FAMILY, ALL GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS/PARENTS -THERE'S NO KNOWING -BURPING SONG -FLYING	17 OOMPA-LOOMPA SPT -OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234	18 WONKA, CHARLIE, BUCKET FAMILY, ALL GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS/PARENTS -CHEER UP CHARLIE -THINK POSITIVE -I SEE IT ALL ON TV	WONKA, CHARLIE, BUCKET FAMILY, ALL GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS/PARENTS -AT THE GATE -IN THIS ROOM -FACTORY REVEAL	ALL CAST -SET BUILDING SATURDAY 9:00AM-1:00PM
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
	NO SCHOOL	ALL CAST -SHOW INTRODUCTION -SCENE 1	ALL CAST -SHOW INTRODUCTION -SCENE 1	WONKA, CHARLIE, MATILDA, JAMES, BUCKET FAMILY CANDY MAN KIDS/SPECIAL TEAMS -SCENE 2 -SCENE 3	ALL CAST -REVIEW SCENE 1-3 BLOCKINGS	ALL CAST -SET BUILDING SATURDAY 9:00AM-1:00PM
28	ALL CAST CHOROGRAPHY - GOLDEN AGE OF CHOCTHE CANDY MAN CAN	30 WONKA, CHARLIE, MATILDA, JAMES, BUCKET FAMILY CANDY MAN KIDS/SPECIAL TEAMS -SCENE 4	1	2	3	4



#### WILLY WONKA JR. THE MUSICAL REHEARSALS

## MONDAY-THURSDAY 3:00-5:00PM FRIDAYS 3:00-4:30 PM (UNLESS NOTATED) CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS NOTED IN PINK



# OCTOBER

2 0 2 5



# REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE TECH NOTED WITH "\*\*T"

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
28	29	30	T WONKA, AUGUSTUS GLOOP, MS. GLOOP, PHINEOUS TROUT, COOKS/SPECIAL TEAMS -SCENE 5	2 WONKA, PHINEOUS TROUT, VERUCA, MR. SALT, OOMPA- LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAMS -SCENE 6	3 ALL CAST -REVIEW SCENE 1-6 CE LISTED POSTED	4
5	6 ALL CAST CHOREOGRAPHY - THINK POSITIVE -I EAT MORE	7 CHARLIE, BUCKET FAMILY, WONKA -SCENE 7 -SCENE 8	8 WONKA, PHINEOUS TROUT, VIOLET, MS. BEAUREGARDE -SCENE 9	9 MIKE, MS. TEAVEE, PHINEOUS TROUT, BUCKET FAMILY, CHARLIE, OOMPA- LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAMS -SCENE 10 -SCENE 11	16	11
12	13 WONKA, CHARLIE, CANDYMAN, GRAMPA JOE, ALL GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS & PARENTS OOMPA- LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM -SCENE 12 -SCENE 13	14 WONKA, ALL GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS & PARENTS, OOMPA- LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM -SCENE 14 -SCENE 15 MSA CONFERENCES	15 WONKA, ALL GOLDEN TICKET WINNERS & PARENTS, OOMPA- LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM -SCENE 16 -SCENE 17 MSA CONFERENCES	NO SCHOOL TEACHER DIRECTED	NO SCHOOL	18
19	ALL CAST CHOREOGRAPHY - OOMPA-LOOMPA 1234	21 WONKA, VERUCA, MR. SALT, MIKE, MS. TEAVEE, CHARLIE, GRAMPA JOE, OOMPA- LOOMPA/SPECIAL TEAM -SCENE 18	22	23 ALL CAST -FINALE	24 ALL CAST -FINALE	25 CE 9-4PM CHOREOGRAPHY - THAT'S WHAT XMAS MEANS TO ME -THIS CHRISTMAS
26	NO SCHOOL/PD	ALL CAST -REVIEW SCENE 1-10  MEMORIZATION DAY OFF BOOK	ALL CAST -REVIEW SCENE 1-10	ALL CAST -REVIEW SCENE 10-20	ALL CAST 3-4 -FINALE -BOWS	1



WILLY WONKA JR. THE MUSICAL REHEARSALS

MONDAY-THURSDAY 3:00-5:00PM FRIDAYS 3:00-4:30 PM (UNLESS NOTATED) CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS NOTED IN PINK



# NOVEMBER

2 0 2 5



REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH "\*\*T"

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	31	ALL CAST -SET BUILDING SATURDAY 9:00AM-1:00PM
2	3	4 ALL CAST TECH WEEK -WORK SCENE TOP- 5	5 ALL CAST TECH WEEK -WORK SCENE TOP- 5	6 ALL CAST TECH WEEK -WORK SCENE 6-11	7 ALL CAST TECH WEEK -WORK SCENE 12-20	8
9	10 ALL CAST 3-6PM -FULL RUN	11  ALL CAST 3-7PM  FINAL DRESS -FULL RUN	12 STUDENT BODY ADVISORY PERFORMANCE 8:00AM ELEMENTARY SHOW 11:00 AM 3-6:30PM DRESS REHEARSAL	OPENING NIGHT 4:45PM ALL CAST CALL	14 NIGHT 2 TAPING 4:45PM ALL CAST CALL	15 CLOSING NIGHT 4:45PM ALL CAST CALL STRIKE/CAST PARTY
16	NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD	18 BAND CONCERT	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM CHOREOGRAPHY - BELIEVER	20 CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCALS	21 CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM CHOREOGRAPHY - BELIEVER	CE REHEARSAL 9-4PM CHOREOGRAPHY - BELIEVER & DO -BLOCK BALAD
23	24  CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY -VOCAL WORK	25	10 SCHOOL	THANKSG	IVING BREA	29 <b>AK</b>
30	1	2	3	4	5	6





# DECEMBER

REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL
CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE
TECH NOTED WITH "T"

2 0 2 5

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	1	2	3	4	5	6
	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM CHOREOGRAPHY - LEVEL-UP GUY/GIRL	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM VOCALS	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM CHOREOGRAPHY - LEVEL-UP GUY/GIRL	ORCHESTRA CONCERT	CE REHEARSAL 3-4:30PM - HOLIDAY SHOW	
7	8 CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM CHOREOGRAPHY - HIGHER GROUND/AIN'T NOTHING WRONG W/THAT	9 WINTER CHOIR CONCERT	10 CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM CHOREOGRAPHY - HIGHER GROUND/AIN'T NOTHING WRONG W/THAT -HOLIDAY SHOW	HOLIDAY TOUR TIME 9-2:30 CEDAR RAPIDS FEEDERS	CE REHEARSAL 3-4:30PM - WORK THE SHOW	COCOA & CAROLS TIME TBD WASHINGTON HS
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCALS	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCALS	CE REHEARSAL 3-4:30PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
		NO SCHO	OL WINTE	RBREAK		
28	29	30	31	1	2	3
		NO SCHO	OL WINTE	RBREAK		
1 ———						





### REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE TECH NOTED WITH "T"

_	$\mathbf{O}$	_	0

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
30	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-4:30PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	3
4	5  CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	7  CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM -PICTURE DAY	8  CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	9  CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	10
11	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	NO SCHOOL TEACHER DIRECTED	17
18	19 NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD MLK COMMUNITY PERFORMANCE TIME TBD MT. ZION BC	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	24  CE REHEARSAL 9-11:30AM FULL RUN'S W/ BAND - BELIEVER & DO -BLOCK BALAD
25	26  CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	28 CE REHEARSAL 3-8PM -SHOW CLEANING  PREVIEW SHOW 6:30PM-8:00PM	29  CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	PRAIRIE PREMIERE SHOW CHOIR COMPETITION TIME TBD PRAIRIE HIGH SCHOOL



2026



### REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE TECH NOTED WITH "T"

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2 Fine Arts Expo	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	4  CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD -CLEANING	5 CORRIDOR MS SHOW CHOIR EXPO 5:30-8:30 COE COLLEGE	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD -CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	NO SCHOOL TEACHER CD	MO SHOW SHOWCHOIR  COMPETITION  TIME TBD  WASHINGTON HS
15	_   <del>1</del> 6	17	18	19	20	21
	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD	PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD -CLEANING	PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES		
22		24	25	26	27	28
	NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5PM - CHOREO HEAVY LD -CLEANING	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING	MARION MASQUERADE SHOWCHOIR COMPETITION TIME TBD MARION HS	







# REHEARSAL TIMES IN TEAL CHOREOGRAPHY DAYS IN ORANGE TECH NOTED WITH "T"

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD	4  CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD	CE REHEARSAL 3-5:00PM - VOCAL/CHOREO CLEANING SY/LD	6 JEFFERSON SHOWCHOIR INVITATIONAL TIME TBD JEFFERSON	7
8	9 SPRIN	G PLAY AUDITION	II ONS	CE REHEARSAL 3-4:00PM - UNPACK THE SEASON REFLECTION	13	14
15	16	SPRII	IS IGB	REAK	20	21
22	23	24	25  CE REHEARSAL 3-4:00PM - TOUR PREP REHEARSAL	26 SPRING TOUR TIME 9-2:30 CEDAR RAPIDS FEEDERS	27	28
29	NO SCHOOL TEACHER PD	31	1	2	3	4







SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7 CE REHEARSAL 5-8PM -SHOW CLEANING SEASON FINALE 6:30PM-8:00PM	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30 BAND CONCERT	1	2